and hedge accounting.

Management is presently considering the potential impact of adopting and initially applying
TFRS – Financial instruments standards on the consolidated and separate financial statements.

ANNUAL REPORT 2018 187

Do Day Dream Public Company Limited and its subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2018

69

31 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2017 and statement of
comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2017 have been reclassified to conform to the
presentation in the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2018. The reclassifications are
as follows:

 2017
 Consolidated  Separate

financial statements financial statements
 Before

reclassi-
fication

Reclassi-
fication

 After
reclassi-
fication

 Before
reclassi-
fication

Reclassi-
fication

 After
reclassi-
fication

 (in thousand Baht)

Statement of financial
   position as at
   31 December

Trade accounts payable
and other payables

(299,196)

(10,084)

(309,280)

(297,633)

(4,274)

(301,907)

Other current liabilities (10,586)  10,084   (502)   (5,443)  4,274  (1,169)
   -   -

Statement of
   comprehensive income
  Year ended 31 December

Revenue from

rederinservices

rendering of services (111)  111  -  (20,252)  20,252  -

Other income   (9,827)  (111)  (9,938)  (8,938)  (20,252)  (29,190)
   -   -

Cost of sales of goods 534,898  8,420  543,318  538,234  7,332  545,566
Administrative

expenses   143,420

(8,420)

135,000

139,048

(7,332)

131,716

   -   -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is
more appropriate to the Group’s business.

DO DAY DREAM PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED188

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION
AND ANALYSIS
For the year ended December 31, 2018

Summary of Performance
Sales Revenue

	 For the year ended 31 December 2017 and 2018, the

Company registered total sales revenue of THB 1,674.44 million

and THB 1,249.63 million respectively, slipping significantly at a